JULY 2000 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       TISP4xxxL3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070L3AJ THRU TISP4395L3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Device Symbol
SMA (DO-214AC) Package
25% Smaller Placement Area than SMB
Ion-Implanted Breakdown Region
Precise and Stable Voltage
  SMAJ Package (Top View)
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
How To Order
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘4070 58 70
‘4080 65 80
‘4090 70 90
‘4125 100 125
‘4145 120 145
‘4165 135 165
‘4180 145 180
‘4220 160 220
‘4240 180 240
‘4260 200 260
‘4290 230 290
‘4320 240 320
‘4350 275 350
‘4360 290 360
‘4395 320 395
MDXXCCE
1 2R (B) T (A)
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 125
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 100
10/160 µs FCC Part 68  65
10/700 µs ITU-T K.20/21/45 50
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 40
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 30
............................................ UL Recognized Components
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Device Package Carrier
For Standard
Termination Finish
Order As
For Lead Free
Termination Finish
Order As
TISP4xxxL3AJ SMA (DO-214AC) Embossed Tape Reel Pack TISP4xxxL3AJR-STISP4xxxL3AJR
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 090,  etc.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
JULY 2000 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.

Carrier Information
For production quantities, the carrier will be embossed tape reel pack. Evaluation quantities may be shipped in bulk pack or embossed tape.
 SMA Land Pattern
MDXXBIC
2.34
(. 092)
1.90
(.075)
2.16
(.085)
DIMENSIONS ARE: MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
Device
Symbolization
Code
TISP4070L3 4070L
TISP4080L3 4080L
TISP4090L3 4090L
TISP4125L3 4125L
TISP4145L3 4145L
TISP4165L3 4165L
TISP4180L3 4180L
TISP4220L3 4220L
TISP4240L3 4240L
TISP4260L3 4260L
TISP4290L3 4290L
TISP4320L3 4320L
TISP4350L3 4350L
TISP4360L3 4360L
TISP4395L3 4395L
Carrier Standard Quantity
Embossed Tape Reel Pack 5,000
JULY 2000 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.